
Modular Now™ | MNPL10-XXT* 
Installation Instructions

        © 2021 Innovative Ergonomic Solutions    P513581   REV B

* “XX” represents the pole height (ie. a 17" pole would be: MNPL10-17T).

Innovative Ergonomic Solutions
800 524 2744
customerservice@team-ies.com
team-ies.com

HAT Collective
408 437 8770
cs@hatcollective.com
hatcollective.com

PAGE 1 OF 5



Modular Now™ | MNPL10-XXT* 
Parts List

A	 3" Washer
	 111979

B	 3/8" Split Washer
	 701776

C	 3/8-16 x 2" Hex Bolt
	 711988

D	 3/8-16 x 3" Hex Bolt
	 712851

E	
	 Mount Yoke 
	 112655

F	
	 Large Grommet 
	 113441

G	 7/32" Allen  Wrench 
	 701127 
	

H	 3/32" Allen Wrench 
	 700146
	

	
	

I	 10-32 x 3/8" Phillips  Pan Head Screw (4-pack) 
	 702281

	

J	 75/100 mm VESA Adapter 
	 105587
	

K	 Spring-Assisted Monitor Tilter 
	 407747
	

L
	 M4 x 8mm Phillips Pan Head Screw (4-pack 
	 705547

M
	 M4 x 12mm Phillips Pan Head Screw (4-pack) 
	 702096

N	
	 Dog Washer 
	 105189

O	
	 10-32 x 3/8" FPhMS w/Lock Patch 
	 705198

	

PAGE 2 OF 5



1

Requires 3/8" 

i

2"
3"

A

A

B

C or D

C

D

PAGE 3 OF 5



	

32

3/32"

4

7/32"

5 6OPTIONAL EXTENSION ARM

OR

E

I

J

K

L or M

8mm

12mm

N
N

N

O

O

O

OR

PAGE 4 OF 5



7 8

2x
F

PAGE 5 OF 5


